

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.18552 of 2020

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFIC E NOTE
	20.08.2025	<u>EVV,J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner is present and seeks time. Sri Muralidhar, learned counsel appearing for R4 would submit that counsel for R4 is no more and seeks to delete the name of the counsel for R4. Registry is directed to delete the name of the counsel for R4 and take steps accordingly. Issue notice to R4. Learned Assistant Government Pleader representing Government Pleader for Revenue is present. List on 17.09.2025. _____ EVV,J kvs kk	